
GFO-16-603 Block Grant for Electric Vehicle Charger Incentive Projects 
Pre-Application Workshop Participants  

(In-room and WebEx) 

Name Email   
Adeel Ahmad adee.ahmad@energy.ca.gov 
Austin Benzinger abenzinger@thortrucks.com 
Ben Bartlett ben.bartlett@calcef.org 
Brian Barnacle bbarnacle@energy-solution.com 
Brian Fauble brian.fauble@energy.ca.gov 
Cameron Gray cgray@cecmail.org 
David Taylor david@repairlighting.com 
Drew Hart dhart@sta.ca.gov 
Frank Di Massa franco.vincent.dimassa@gmail.com 
Guy Hall guy.t.hall@gmail.com 
James Dumont jameskdumont@gmail.com 
Jay Goldman jay.goldman@ff.com 
Jennifer M jennifer.masterson@energy.ca.gov 
John Schott john.schott@chargepoint.com 
Joseph Steinberger jsteinberger@baaqmd.gov 
Keiko C kcadby@ts.ucla.edu 
Kitty Adams kitty.adams@adoptacharger.org 
Luther Kopf lkopf@energy-solution.com 
Marc Geller mgeller@pluginamerica.org 
Mark Sazavitch msalavitch@yahoo.com 
Mark Siroky msiroky@arb.ca.gov 
Megan Gibney megan.gibney@energycenter.org 
Niki de Leon niki.deleon@evgo.com 
Pierce Schwalb pschwalb@redwoodenergy.org 
Richard Mrlik rmrlik@intertie.com 
RJ Harrington rj@sustainableactionconsulting.com 
Rohini Raghunathan evolusun.inc@gmail.com 
Rudy Garcia rgarcia@verdek.com 
Ryan Wilson rwilson@energy-solution.com 
Sachu Constantine sachu.constantine@energycenter.org 
Shaun Ransom shaun.ransom@energy.ca.gov 
Shawn Garvey shawn@thegrantfarm.com 
Steve Nebozuk nebozuks@sacsewer.com 
Suzanne Avila savila@apu.edu 
Ted Novack tnova@parks.ca.gov 
Thanh Lopez thanh.lopez@energy.ca.gov 
Timothy Coogan tecoogan@gmail.com 
Toney Snyder tsnyder@apu.edu 
Vipul Gore vipulgore@grid-scape.com 
vsg energy info.vsgenergy@gmail.com 

 


